	4:30 FAY, 12012620858 the glaware appany 8 8 8 7 9 19
	Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System
	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
	(((H06000224226 3)))
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page: Doing so will generate another cover sheet.
	To: SP CONTRACTORS
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	From: Account Name : THE FLORIDA COMPANY Account Number : 120060000001 Phone : (608)827-5300 Fax Number : (608)827-5501
RECEIVED	FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO. Sea to Sea, LLC Certificate of Status 1 Certified Copy 0 Page Count 01 Estimated Charge \$130.00
E C	Certificate of Status 1
E E E	Page Count 01
	tronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help
	G-S-OL

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

.

9/8/2006

1

thedelawarecompany

004/008

H06000224226 3

State of Florida Articles of Organization of Sea to Sea, LLC A Limited Liability Company

FIRST: The name of this Limited Liability Company shall be: Sea to Sea, LLC

SECOND: The mailing and principle address of this Limited Liability Company is: 68 Snapper Ave. Key Largo, FL 33037 us

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent is: Business Filings Incorporated, 1203 Governors Square Blvd., Suite 101, Tallahassee, Florida 32301-2960.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and eccept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.. **Registered Agent:**

Business Filings Incorporated

Mark Schiff, Assistant Vice President

FOURTH: The name, title and address of the initial Manager is: Rick Mungula, Manager; 68 Snapper Ave. Key Largo, FL 33037 us

FIFTH: The effective date of these Articles of Organization shall be September 8, 2006.

This Limited Liability Company is organized for the purpose of transacting any STXTH: and all lawful business for which a Limited Liability Company may be formed under the laws of the State of Florida.

To the fullest extent permitted by law, no member of this Limited Liability SEVENTH: Company shall be personally liable to the Limited Liability Company or its members for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty of such member.

The undersigned organizer executed these Articles of Organization on September 8, 2006, and hereby acknowledges that the Articles are the act and deed of the undersigned and that the facts contained herein are true.

Organizer: The Florida Incorporating Company

Meaghan Ş. McKaige, President

H06000224226 3



SECRETARY OF STATE	2006 SEP - 8 AM 10: 1.8	